You

) What the world thinks
YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1836 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOF[Midlands {0 | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1836 |422|552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518[1047| 789 235 597 393 452 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 30 100 O 0 0 72 4 14 | 30 30 35 27 28 34| 35 24 29 39 30 26 18
Lab 40 0 100 O 0 6 87 32| 38 41 41 44 44 31| 3H 46 44 28 44 48 46
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 0 1 0 34 9 9 9 1 10 7 12 5 11 11 10 8 2
Other 21 0 O 0 100 22 9 20 | 22 19 16 17 18 29| 18 25 16 23 16 19 34
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 14 0 O 0 100 20 7 11 | 13 15 5 9 13 24| 11 18 10 19 13 13 7
SNP / PCY 3 0 O 0 0 1 0 2 4 2 6 4 2 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 26
Green 2 0 O 0 0 0 1 5 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 0
BNP 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Respect 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 2 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 5 7 12 9 5 3 5 7 4 7 8 6 3
Don't know 18 0 O 0 0 18 9 22 | 13 22 18 17 17 21| 16 21 23 17 14 21 14
June 5-6 June 6-7
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 25 25 75 5 29 11151 7 19| 28 22 27 21 23 25| 31 17 20 30 27 22 16
Disapprove 59 61 14 88 49 80| 35 86 67 | 62 60 49 57 66 63| 56 68 62 55 58 67 69
Don't know 16 14 12 7 22 8 14 7 14 ] 10 18 24 17 11 12| 14 15 18 14 15 12 15
Ma%/lso_ June 6-7
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 5 5 16 1 5 0 9 2 3 6 3 8 5 5 3 6 3 4 6 4 4 5
Fairly well 30 29 71 7 40 22 155 8 28| 29 29 32 29 27 31| 35 22 29 32 34 26 16
TOTAL WELL 35 34 87 8 45 22 64 10 31 35 32 40 34 32 34 4 25 33 38 38 30 21
Fairly badly 31 33 11 40 41 42 | 24 40 40 | 29 37 30 31 32 37| 32 35 35 35 30 33 28
Very badly 30 28 1 49 12 33| 9 48 27| 32 24 17 27 33 26| 23 34 25 20 27 34 43
TOTAL BADLY 61 61 12 89 583 75 33 88 67 61 61 47 58 65 63 55 69 60 55 57 67 71
Don'tknow 5 6 |1 3 2 3|3 3 3|4 7 |14 8 4 2] s 7] 6 7 5 3 8
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1836 |422|552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518[1047| 789 235 597 393 452 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ma%/lso_ June 6-7
Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 3 4 2 10 2 0 2 10 2 5 3 3 5 5 2 4 4 3 2 3 7 6
Fairly well 24 23 10 51 25 5 9 45 25 22 23 23 19 27 19| 24 21 18 19 24 23 34
TOTAL WELL 27 27 12 61 27 5) 11 55 27 27 26 26 24 32 21 28 25 21 21 27 30 40
Fairly badly 33 36 39 28 44 38 | 37 31 43 35 38 29 37 35 40| 37 34 43 35 39 36 23
Very badly 28 26 42 3 25 50 | 44 7 20 29 22 20 25 22 33| 26 25 23 29 24 23 28
TOTAL BADLY 61 62 81 31 69 8 81 38 63 64 60 49 62 57 73 63 59 66 64 63 B9 51
Don'tknow 12 12 |7 7 4 8|7 7 10]|]9 15|25 14 10 6| 9 16| 13 15 10 1 8
Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 2 2 3 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 3 0
Fairly well 15 17 27 9 53 5 21 8 27 16 18 12 19 19 15| 20 13 15 18 17 17 16
TOTAL WELL 17 19 30 10 58 6 22 10 29 18 20 13 21 21 16 22 14 16 20 17 20 16
Fairly badly 31 31 36 30 28 29 | 33 28 36 28 33 28 34 31 29| 32 29 37 33 30 31 18
Very badly 43 41 27 55 8 62 | 37 57 31 47 35 38 34 42 49| 38 45 37 36 44 43 57
TOTAL BADLY 74 72 63 8 36 91 70 8 67 75 68 66 68 73 78 70 74 74 69 74 74 75
Don'tknow 9 9 |6 5 5 4|7 4 5|7 12|22 12 6 6] 8 1| 11 11 9 6 9
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?
Very well 1 2 4 1 2 0 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 0 3 0 2 2 1 2 0
Fairly well 26 27 59 12 57 14 | 40 14 35 29 25 29 29 25 26| 31 21 24 29 30 23 22
TOTAL WELL 27 29 63 13 59 14 42 16 37 32 26 31 31 27 26 34 21 26 31 31 25 22
Fairly badly 37 36 28 38 24 451 39 36 35 33 38 36 33 33 41| 38 33 37 39 35 35 27
Very badly 29 28 6 45 12 38 | 14 46 23 30 26 18 26 34 29| 22 37 27 22 27 34 44
TOTAL BADLY 66 64 34 83 36 83 53 82 58 63 64 54 59 67 70 60 70 64 61 62 69 71
Don'tknow 7 7 |3 4 5 2|4 3 6|5 10|15 11 5 3|7 8 | 10 8 7 7 7
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1836 |422|552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518[1047| 789 235 597 393 452 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ma%/lso_ June 6-7
Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?
Very good 2 2 7 2 4 0 4 2 1 4 1 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 2
Fairly good 15 14 33 3 30 3 24 3 18 | 14 14 15 12 14 14| 18 7 14 17 13 9 12
TOTAL GOOD 17 16 40 5 34 8 28 5 19 18 15 16 15 17 17 21 8 17 19 16 11 14
Fairly bad 26 27 24 31 18 33|28 27 27| 26 27 29 22 28 28| 28 25 29 26 25 30 22
Very bad 30 30 6 50 11 39 | 16 51 25| 32 28 20 28 33 33| 24 38 29 23 30 35 42
TOTAL BAD 56 57 30 81 29 72 44 78 52 58 55 49 50 61 61 52 63 58 49 55 65 64
Doesn't make much difference either way 22 22 29 11 30 23| 26 14 26 | 21 23 21 27 20 20| 22 22 20 25 25 19 15
Don't know 5 5 1 3 7 2 2 2 3 3 7 14 8 3 2 5 6 5 7 3 4 7
Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well 2 3 10 O 4 0 6 1 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 1
Fairly well 28 27 70 5 38 20| 54 6 26 | 28 25 25 26 24 31| 32 20 24 32 28 22 20
TOTAL WELL 30 30 80 5 42 20 60 7 27 31 27 28 28 27 33 35 22 26 36 30 25 21
Fairly badly 32 31 12 39 34 41|23 37 38| 29 33 29 29 33 32| 30 31 35 29 36 30 22
Very badly 30 29 4 50 12 34| 12 50 27 | 33 26 22 30 33 28| 24 36 26 22 28 36 46
TOTAL BADLY 62 60 16 89 46 75 35 87 65 62 59 51 59 66 60 54 67 61 51 64 66 68
Don'tknow 8 10 |5 6 12 5|6 6 8|7 13|22 13 7 7|10 0] 13 13 6 9 11
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?
Very good 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Quite good 6 5 14 3 4 1 10 3 3 6 4 8 7 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 4
TOTAL GOOD 7 6 16 4 5) 1 11 4 3 7 5) 9 8 5) 4 8 4 5) 6 6 6 4
Neither good nor bad 23 21 40 12 23 12131 12 21| 21 20 29 21 15 23| 24 15 29 19 24 18 13
Quite bad 41 46 35 47 57 50 | 46 45 53 | 45 47 35 44 47 51| 45 47 39 50 43 49 41
Very bad 27 24 8 35 13 27 111 36 21 | 23 25 15 24 30 20| 20 29 22 19 25 25 38
TOTAL BAD 68 70 43 82 70 86 57 81 74 68 72 50 68 77 71 65 76 61 69 68 74 79
Don't know 3 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 4 12 4 3 2 3 5 5 6 2 3 4

3 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

_ What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ma%/lso_ June 6-7
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 4 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 3 0
Get a little better 12 11 23 7 18 4 13 6 12 | 12 10 25 13 10 4| 13 8 16 10 13 9 7
TOTAL BETTER 14 13 27 9 21 5 15 7 14 15 11 29 15 12 4 15 9 17 12 15 12 7
Stay about the same 38 38 50 36 45 35| 48 33 41| 38 38 31 43 32 46| 42 34 42 39 36 36 41
Get a little worse 30 31 19 34 26 36 | 28 38 27| 30 31 17 26 33 37| 29 32 22 30 33 33 32
Get a lot worse 15 13 3 17 7 22 6 19 15 | 13 14 8 9 20 12| 9 20 13 13 13 16 11
TOTAL WORSE 45 44 22 51 33 58 34 57 42 43 45 25 35 53 49 38 52 35 43 46 49 43
Don't know 4 5 1 3 1 2 2 3 3 4 5 14 7 3 1 5 5 6 6 3 3 9
How much to blame, if at all, do you think the
following people are for the current state of the
British economy?
Gordon Brown
A large amount to blame 37 69 9 39 61| 70 12 31 | 43 32 26 32 33 51| 40 33 35 41 39 33 34
A fair amount to blame 32 23 38 43 21 | 22 34 41 | 33 31 35 35 36 24| 32 32 34 28 30 38 32
TOTAL TO BLAME 69 92 47 82 82 92 46 72 76 63 61 67 69 75 72 65 69 69 69 71 66
Not a lot to blame 13 2 28 12 5 1 27 17 | 12 14 15 10 14 13| 14 12 13 11 13 14 19
Not to blame at all 5 2 12 2 3 2 13 4 4 6 3 4 7 6 5 5 5 6 6 5 6
TOTAL NOT TO BLAME 18 4 40 14 8 3 40 21 16 20 18 14 21 19 19 17 18 17 19 19 25
Don't know 12 |4 13 3 10]|5 14 8|8 17 |2 19 10 5| 9 17| 14 14 13 10 9
Alistair Darling
A large amount to blame 18 31 5 17 29132 7 13| 20 15 12 15 18 22| 17 18 16 18 20 17 15
A fair amount to blame 35 36 31 43 37138 29 37| 38 31 34 35 35 34| 37 31 38 33 31 36 39
TOTAL TO BLAME 58 67 36 60 66 70 36 50 58 46 46 50 53 56 54 49 54 51 51 58 54
Not a lot to blame 20 17 31 24 14114 30 22| 22 18 21 17 20 23| 21 18 16 19 22 20 23
Not to blame at all 6 3 13 4 2 1 13 7 8 4 3 4 8 7 7 5 5 5 5 8 8
TOTAL NOT TO BLAME 26 20 44 28 16 15 43 29 30 22 24 21 28 30 28 23 21 24 27 28 31
Don't know 22 13 21 12 19 115 21 21| 12 31 29 30 20 14| 17 28 25 24 21 20 15
Ed Balls
A large amount to blame 18 35 3 12 2813 6 11| 21 15 13 15 15 26| 19 17 17 18 20 16 17
A fair amount to blame 26 28 20 34 38|29 20 27 | 27 26 28 24 25 30| 28 24 26 27 24 28 30
TOTAL TO BLAME 44 63 23 46 66 67 26 38 48 41 41 39 40 56 47 41 43 45 44 44 47
Not a lot to blame 24 18 37 37 10| 15 33 31| 26 23 24 23 26 22| 25 23 24 23 24 26 21
Not to blame at all 11 5 22 6 5 4 22 12 | 13 8 5 10 14 11| 12 10 10 11 10 12 11
TOTAL NOT TO BLAME 35 23 59 43 15 19 55 43 39 31 29 33 40 33 37 33 34 34 34 38 32
Don't know 21 14 17 11 19113 20 20 | 14 28 30 29 20 11| 16 27 23 21 22 18 20
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| "2 {ukip| con |Lab | ™ | Wale | Female | 18-24 |25-39 [ 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |REStOT|MIdIaNdS | oy Scotiang
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1836 |422]|552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518| 1047 | 789 235 597 393 452 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
David Cameron
A large amount to blame 21 4 35 9 22 7 37 23| 23 20 10 22 25 22| 17 27 24 16 15 27 35
A fair amount to blame 30 11 43 39 29 | 17 37 40 | 31 30 35 29 32 28| 30 30 27 28 34 31 34
TOTAL TO BLAME 51 15 78 48 51 24 74 63 54 50 45 51 57 50 47 57 51 44 49 58 69
Not a lot to blame 24 48 9 35 25144 8 22| 24 23 25 23 22 27| 28 19 25 26 26 22 13
Not to blame at all 12 33 2 11 11|25 4 8 14 10 8 8 11 17| 15 7 13 14 11 9 8
TOTAL NOT TO BLAME 36 81 11 46 36 69 12 30 38 33 33 31 33 44 43 26 38 40 37 31 21
Don't know 13 5 11 5 12 6 14 8 9 17 22 18 11 6 9 17 11 15 13 11 9
George Osborne
A large amount to blame 25 5 44 16 27 1 10 43 30 | 29 22 10 26 30 26| 23 29 25 23 21 30 35
A fair amount to blame 28 16 33 40 28 1 19 28 36 | 27 29 37 28 29 24| 29 27 30 24 32 28 31
TOTAL TO BLAME 58 21 77 56 55 29 71 66 56 51 47 54 59 50 52 56 55 47 53 58 66
Not a lot to blame 22 46 8 27 22140 10 17 | 23 21 22 19 18 29| 24 18 23 25 21 20 11
Not to blame at all 9 24 3 9 8 21 4 5 12 7 5 7 9 13| 12 5 9 11 9 5 11
TOTAL NOT TO BLAME 31 70 11 36 30 61 14 22 35 28 27 26 27 42 36 23 32 36 30 25 22
Don't know 16 9 13 8 1510 15 11 9 22 27 20 15 8 12 21 14 17 16 16 11
Thinking about Ed Miliband's leadership of the
Labour party, do you think he...
Is or is not in touch with "middle Britain"?
Is in touch with "middle Britain" 25 9 56 30 8 7 52 27| 23 26 24 23 29 21| 25 24 24 22 25 26 32
Is not in touch with “middle Britain" 54 77 27 54 7918 32 49 | 58 50 42 48 52 66| 54 53 55 53 53 55 53
Don't know 21 15 17 15 13113 16 24 | 19 24 33 29 19 13| 21 23 21 25 21 19 15
Oct2-3 June 6-7
2012 2013
Has been too close to the Trade Unions, too
distant, or has got the balance about right?
Has been too close to the Trade Unions 23 28 58 11 29 40 | 56 13 20 35 22 26 22 22 44| 33 22 30 32 32 22 23
Has been too distant from the Trade Unions 10 16 8 21 10 17 9 21 16 18 14 16 19 16 13| 14 19 18 15 10 20 23
Has got his relationship with the Tra:kfogt”r'i‘;ﬁ 29 23 8 49 33 9 | 8 45 31|26 21 |15 17 31 22| 23 23| 20 19 24 28 30
Don't know 38 32 26 20 28 34|27 22 33| 21 44 4 42 31 21| 29 36 32 35 34 31 25
Has moved Labour towards the political centre,
moved it towards the left, or kept things about
the same?
Has moved Labour towards the political centre 21 19 26 17 19| 18 26 22 | 23 19 10 16 24 27| 21 21 15 21 20 22 31
Has moved Labour towards the left 20 34 14 20 26 | 31 14 17 | 28 12 20 16 19 24| 22 17 24 20 18 18 24
Has kept things about the same 31 26 40 38 27129 38 35| 31 32 30 30 34 31| 33 30 34 30 31 33 28
Don't know 27 21 20 25 28 | 22 22 26 | 18 36 39 38 24 18| 24 32 27 29 31 27 17
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Currently winter fuel allowance is paid to all
pensioners, regardless of their income. Would
you support or oppose changing the rules so
that Winter Fuel Allowance is no longer paid to
better-off pensioners?

Support - Winter Fuel Allowance should not be paid

. 64 64 68 72 67|61 67 72| 65 63 55 67 69 60| 65 62 56 68 68 62 57
to better-off pensioners

Oppose - Winter Fuel Allowance should be paid to

A . 28 31 25 23 31|35 27 22| 29 27 28 23 25 35| 26 30 34 24 25 31 33
all pensioner households, regardless of income

Don't know 8 4 7 5 2 4 6 7 6 10 18 10 7 4 9 7 10 8 8 7 10

Starting this year child benefit has been
reduced for households where someone earns
over £50,000, and stopped entirely for
households where someone earns over
£60,000. Do you support or oppose these
chanaes?
Support - it is right that child benefit should not go
to better-off households
Oppose - child benefit should be available to all 21 |18 24 19 22|21 23 22|20 22 | 19 23 20 23| 22 20| 33 19 16 23 21
households with children, regardless of income

Don't know 7 4 6 4 2 4 5 4 6 7 15 9 4 5 7 6 7 7 6 6 11

72 78 70 77 76| 75 72 74 | 74 70 66 68 76 72| 71 73 60 74 78 71 67

Ed Miliband has said that a Labour government
would put a cap on the total cost of certain
types of benefit such as benefits for housing
and long term unemployment. Do you think this
is agood or bad idea?

A good idea - the cost of benefits needs to be
brought under control

A bad idea - it would unfairly penalise those in
genuine need

Don't know 10 6 9 7 4 6 10 9 9 12 17 122 10 7] 10 11 13 12 10 10 6

62 86 52 62 70 | 81 52 58 | 63 61 57 61 60 66| 68 53 56 65 67 56 62

28 8 39 31 27 | 13 38 33| 28 28 25 27 30 27| 22 36 32 24 23 34 32
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
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Weighted Sample| 1836 |422|552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518[1047| 789 235 597 393 452 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Ed Miliband has pledged to cap the cost of
benefits. Do you think this is because...
He genuinely believes that it is the right thing to do 23 13 39 30 12 | 13 35 25| 22 24 24 25 27 17| 23 23 20 25 21 23 26

He does not believe it is right, but is doing it for
political reasons
Don't know 17 8 16 18 11| 11 15 18 | 12 21 27 23 14 11| 15 18 16 18 18 14 17

60 80 45 52 77| 76 51 57 | 66 55 49 53 60 72| 61 59 64 57 61 64 56

Which of the following best reflects your view
of Britain today?

Anyone with talent who is willing to work hard and
put the effort in can have a successful career and 38 71 24 37 32 |59 26 33| 38 38 36 38 35 42| 41 34 39 42 37 34 34
rise to the top, regardless of their background

Success in Britain today is mostly reserved for
those from privileged backgrounds who know the
right people, talented people from poor
backgrounds don't have a chance

Neither 15 11 14 22 15| 13 16 14 | 12 17 13 14 14 17| 15 14 15 14 13 16 16

Don't know 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 11 6 3 3 4 6 6 5 4 5 6

43 16 59 38 50 | 25 55 50 | 46 39 40 42 48 38| 40 a7 40 39 46 45 44

Thinking about social mobility in Britain today
(the opportunities that people from poor
backgrounds have to rise), do you think British
society has become more or less mobile in
recent decades?
Society has become more mobile - people from
poor backgrounds have more opportunities to rise 37 61 25 45 28 | 50 26 35 | 37 36 45 39 34 34| 41 30 37 41 35 34 29
than they did in the past
Society has become less mobile - people from poor

backgrounds have less opportunities to rise than 40 24 53 35 47 | 31 49 47 | 44 37 29 35 43 45| 38 43 40 37 42 42 46
they did in the past

No difference 16 12 15 16 21| 16 18 13 | 13 18 11 15 16 18| 14 17 16 15 15 17 16

Don't know 8 3 7 5 3 4 7 5 6 9 15 10 7 3 6 9 7 8 9 6 9
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about senior professionals in Britain
today, do you think they are...
Unfairly dominated by white people, or open to
people of all ethnic backgrounds?
Unfairly dominated by white people 21 8 32 33 8 8 28 30 | 22 20 28 19 23 16| 24 16 29 16 21 23 19
Open to people of all ethnic backgrounds 63 81 52 54 80| 76 56 57 | 64 62 57 61 61 70| 61 65 55 66 65 61 64
Don't know 16 11 15 13 13|16 16 13 | 14 18 15 20 16 14| 14 19 16 18 14 16 17
Unfairly dominated by men, or open to both
men and women?
Unfairly dominated by men 39 33 47 47 29 | 31 46 51 | 30 48 44 32 42 40| 42 36 43 38 41 38 39
Open to both men and women 49 59 44 47 56 | 59 45 42 | 60 39 44 54 47 50| 50 49 47 49 48 52 49
Don't know 11 8 9 6 15110 10 6 10 13 12 14 11 10| 9 15 10 13 11 10 12

Unfairly dominated by people from affluent
middle class backgrounds, or open to people
from all social classes?
Unfairly dominated by people from affluent middle 56 |33 68 69 59|39 64 71|56 55 | 58 49 60 56| 54 57 | 59 51 59 58 55
class backgrounds
Open to people of all class backgrounds 31 57 22 24 27 | 48 25 21 | 34 29 24 34 29 34| 34 27 30 35 27 32 30
Don't know 13 10 10 7 14112 11 7 10 16 18 17 11 10| 11 15 12 14 14 11 16

Which one of the following do you think is
MOST likely to bring people career success?

Knowing the right people and having the right

) 48 33 56 40 54| 36 58 52 | 48 a7 49 48 53 40| 44 52 42 43 52 51 50
connections

Getting a good education 32 44 29 42 25| 41 26 29 | 32 32 33 32 29 34| 35 27 31 33 30 31 33
Innate abilities and talent 16 22 11 14 18 | 22 12 15 16 16 11 12 13 23| 17 15 21 17 13 14 15
Don't know 5 2 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 6 8 8 5 2 4 7 6 7 5 4 2
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which of the following do you think is
MORE important in whether people have career
success?
The school they go to 21 19 24 22 31|20 24 22| 23 20 15 19 21 27| 22 21 18 24 18 22 22
The university they go to 39 37 44 51 36|35 40 44 | 42 37 44 40 38 38| 41 37 47 34 42 39 40
Neither are important 30 39 24 21 22| 38 27 27| 28 32 28 31 32 27| 29 31 22 32 33 29 28
Don't know 10 5 8 5 1| 8 9 7 8 11 13 10 9 8 8 11 12 10 7 10 11
To what extent, if at all, do you think going to a
private school helps someone's future career
success?
Alot 47 39 54 48 65| 40 55 54 | 52 43 40 38 52 54| 45 51 46 44 48 50 49
A little 32 43 29 38 24 | 40 27 30 | 31 32 29 35 30 31| 35 27 31 32 33 30 28
TOTAL A LOT 79 82 83 8 8 80 82 84 83 75 69 73 82 85 80 78 77 76 81 80 77
Not a lot 10 1 9 11 6 12 8 9 7 13 15 10 10 8| 11 9 9 11 9 11 8
Not at all 4 4 3 2 1 3 4 3 3 5 6 6 3 2 3 5 7 3 3 5 5
TOTAL NOT A LOT 14 15 12 13 7 15 12 12 10 18 21 16 13 10 14 14 16 14 12 16 13
Don't know 7 |3 5 1 s5|s 7 3]|es 8 |10 10 6 4] 6 8 | 7 9 7 4 9
And to what extent, if at all, do you think going
to Oxford or Cambridge University, rather than
another University, helps someone's future
career success?
Alot 50 41 60 47 61 | 44 60 53 | 56 45 47 41 55 54| 49 52 50 44 51 54 60
A little 30 43 25 39 21 | 37 23 34| 29 32 30 36 29 28| 33 27 32 33 31 28 24
TOTAL A LOT 80 84 85 86 82 81 83 87 85 77 77 77 84 82 82 79 82 77 82 82 84
Not a lot 9 11 6 11 8 12 6 8 7 11 12 9 7 9] 10 8 9 10 10 9 2
Not at all 3 2 3 2 1 4 3 3 2 4 2 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 3 4 4
TOTAL NOT A LOT 12 13 9 13 9 6 9 11 9 15 14 14 10 11 12 12 13 13 13 13 6
Don't know 7 |3 6 1 9|3 8 3|66 8 | 9 9 5 7|58 9 | 5 11 5 5 10
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Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2013

Weighted Sample

Would you support or oppose universities
giving applicants from underperforming state
schools lower entry requirements than
applicants from higher performing private
schools?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Generally speaking do you think it is right or
wrong for parents to help their children find
work?
Right for parents to help
Wrong for parents to help
Don't know

Imagine we you had a child who was looking for
their first job and were in a position to help in
the following ways. Would you...

Arrange for your child to have work experience
at your place of work?
Would be willing to do this
Would not be willing to do this
Don't know
Call in favours from friends to get them work
experience elsewhere?
Would be willing to do this
Would not be willing to do this
Don't know

10
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con|Lab| "2 {ukip| con |Lab | ™ | Wale | Female | 18-24 |25-39 [ 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |REStOT|MIdIaNdS | oy Scotiang
Dem Dem South | /Wales
1836 |422]552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471] 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518]| 1047 | 789 235 597 393 452 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 21 39 37 29 121 38 31 30 27 26 27 32 27| 25 34 27 28 27 32 30
49 66 40 53 51 | 63 38 51 50 49 52 47 45 55| 57 40 53 49 51 47 46
22 13 22 10 20| 15 24 19 20 24 22 26 23 18| 19 26 21 23 22 20 24
78 86 73 78 90 | 83 79 76 79 e 67 71 79 87| 77 79 67 79 78 80 83
12 8 16 15 4 9 12 14 13 11 12 17 12 6 12 11 17 10 9 13 11
11 5 11 7 6 8 9 10 9 13 21 12 9 7 11 10 16 11 13 7 6
80 86 80 73 87 | 87 83 79 83 78 75 76 81 86| 82 79 79 79 83 81 76
12 10 13 19 9 9 11 15 11 14 15 13 14 9 12 13 13 14 9 12 17
7 3 7 8 4 4 6 6 6 8 10 11 5 5 7 8 8 7 8 7 8
76 82 73 78 85180 73 79 s 75 69 7% 80 76| 78 75 71 75 81 80 68
14 13 18 15 10 | 13 18 13 14 14 18 12 13 16| 14 14 18 14 9 13 22
10 5 9 7 6 6 10 8 9 11 13 13 7 9 9 11 11 11 11 7 10
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Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2013

Weighted Sample

Do you think it is right or wrong for companies
to offer UNPAID internships to young people
looking for work experience?

Right - if young people are willing to work for free to
get valuable experience they should be able to

Wrong - it is taking advantage of young people and
is unfair on those who can't afford to work for free

Don't know

Lobbyists are people paid to influence
politicians, normally on behalf of companies,
campaigns, charities and pressure groups

Do you think lobbyists have too much, too little,
or about the right amount of influence on
politicians?
Too much influence
Not enough influence
About the right amount of influence
Don't know

Would you support or oppose introducing a
register of all meetings between ministers and
people classed as lobbyists?
Support
Oppose
Don't know
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You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
1836 4221552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 944 222 | 468 | 628 |518] 1047 | 789 235 597 393 452 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
38 57 32 38 29 51 29 32 35 40 39 43 35 35| 41 34 33 42 38 35 35
55 40 63 58 65 | 45 66 62 58 53 45 49 60 60| 52 60 59 51 55 59 60
7 4 5 4 6 4 5 6 7 7 15 8 5 4 7 7 9 7 7 6 6
56 60 54 56 69 62 57 63 65 48 39 44 59 72 59 52 54 55 57 60 54
7 5 10 14 6 4 8 6 7 7 9 11 7 4 7 8 8 6 7 9 10
10 14 9 13 6 12 10 9 10 10 14 10 11 8 10 10 15 11 10 8 5
26 20 27 17 19 21 25 21 18 35 38 36 23 16| 24 30 24 29 26 24 31
73 777 71 84 80 77 71 83 80 65 57 60 77 85| 77 66 71 72 71 76 72
6 7 7 3 1 4 7 5 8 4 9 8 6 3 6 6 7 5 4 7 11
21 16 22 13 19 19 22 12 12 31 33 32 17 12 17 28 22 23 26 17 17
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Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2013

Weighted Sample

David Cameron has proposed introducing new
rules to regulate lobbyists. The proposed laws
would also affect Trade Unions, and limit the

amount of money that Trade Unions can spend

during general elections.

Do you think David Cameron is right or wrong
to include new laws on Trade Unions in his

proposed new laws on lobbying?

Right - Trade Unions are also involved in trying to
lobby and influence government and it is fair to
include them in any new rules

Wrong - any new laws should concentrate on
lobbying companies and shouldn't be used as an
excuse to attack the Trade Unions

Don't know

Some Members of Parliament hold second jobs
in addition to their roles as MPs, such as
writing newspaper columns, working as
consultants or serving on the board of

companies

Would you support or oppose a ban on MPs

from holding second jobs?

12

Support a ban
Oppose a ban
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
1836 4221552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 944 222 | 468 | 628 |518] 1047 | 789 235 597 393 452 160
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 81 23 58 49 73 25 44 49 41 41 38 41 58| 54 34 43 49 45 42 43
29 7 51 27 21 9 48 38 35 24 23 27 35 27| 27 33 28 27 26 32 40
25 11 26 15 29 | 19 27 18 16 35 36 35 24 14| 19 33 28 24 29 25 16
57 50 61 58 67 57 63 60 58 55 41 47 64 62 55 59 49 52 59 62 62
25 35 23 29 14 |1 29 21 25 27 24 33 28 21 25| 29 20 35 26 21 23 26
18 15 16 13 19 14 16 15 15 21 25 25 15 13 16 21 16 22 20 15 12
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_ What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab| P {ukip| con |Lab| P | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |RESLOFMidiands {0 I scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1836 |422|552| 126 | 195 | 545 |471| 381 | 892 | 944 | 222 | 468 | 628 |518[1047| 789 235 597 393 452 160

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Currently members of the House of Lords do
not recieve a salary, and instead only receive
an allowance for each day they attend the
Lords. Many have other jobs outside the Lords.

If you had to choose, which of the following
would you prefer to see?
Members of the House of Lords paid a proper
salary, but banned from having outside jobs
The current system, with members of the Lords

30 28 34 32 34|27 34 33| 35 24 27 29 31 30| 30 30 33 27 32 30 30

being allowed outside jobs, and only being paid an 52 63 48 54 49 | 62 47 54 | 49 56 51 48 55 55| 55 48 53 55 50 53 a7
allowance when they attend the Lords
Don't know 18 9 18 13 17| 12 19 13| 15 20 22 24 14 15| 15 21 15 18 18 17 23

Would you support or oppose a "right of recall”
- giving people the right to sack their MP and
hold a by-election if enough people signed a
petition calling for their MP to be recalled?

Support 7 79 79 80 84|18 80 80| 79 76 68 73 81 81| 78 77 71 76 80 80 76
Oppose 9 12 8 10 5 9 8 9 10 8 12 8 7 11| 10 8 8 8 8 8 17
Don't know 14 10 12 10 10| 10 12 11 11 16 20 19 12 8 13 15 21 16 12 12 6

Currently members of the House of Lords hold
their position for life. Would you support or
oppose changing the rules to disqualify
members of the Lords who are found guilty of
serious or criminal offences?

Support 87 93 87 92 92|92 8 94|88 87 | 76 83 90 93| 88 86 | 86 86 89 89 87
Oppose 4 3 6 4 2|3 5 2|+5 4 7 5 4 3| 5 3 5 4 3 4 9
Don't know 8 4 7 5 6|5 7 4|7 0 |17 12 6 4| 7 10 9 10 8 7 5
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 76 114
Male 25 to 39 186 235
Male 40 to 59 352 310
Male 60 + 252 233
Female 18 to 24 118 108
Female 25 to 39 243 233
Female 40 to 59 357 318
Female 60 + 252 285
Region
North England 406 452
Midlands 252 301
East England 191 176
London 274 235
South England 474 420
Wales 97 92
Scotland 142 160
Social Grade
AB 690 514
C1 530 532
C2 255 386
DE 361 404
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 364 294
Sun / Star 164 431
Mirror / Record 101 184
Guardian / Independent 145 83
FT/ Times / Telegraph 113 174
Other Paper 261 211
No Paper 688 459
Political Party Identification
Labour 576 597
Conservative 510 523
Liberal Democrat 181 220
SNP/Plaid Cymru 29 31
Others 108 24
None/ DK 432 441

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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